Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Bagshaw for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 December 2016

Question

(1) What data exist on accidents and near misses at the key junctions on Princes Street over the last two years, broken down by month?

Answer

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) What assessment has there been of crossing waiting times and the time of green man phases at each of the key junctions on Princes Street and what plans there are to improve conditions for pedestrians?

Answer